GOLDSMITH Philip Wharton

Born: 6 Jan 1857 Depwade or Aslacton, Norfolk, England
Died: 27 Jan 1946 (89) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Philip Goldsmith 1823 - 1918

Mother: Lavinia Wharton 1833 - 1864

Married: 24 Mar 1881 Leeston or Ellesmere, NZ
WILLIAMS Catherine Rhys

Born: 5 Feb 1858 Ystrad Mynach, Glamorgan, Wales
Died: 17 Jun 1940 (82) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: John Williams 1826 -

Mother: Mary Williams 1828 -

Children:

Goldsmith Philip Horace

Born: 2 Feb 1882 Irwell, NZ

Died: 2 Oct 1918 (36) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro cemetery, Levin, NZ

Boer War, enlisted 3 Apr 1901, Pvt 22 Company,
Wellington Section

Married: 30 Dec 1907 Auckland, NZ
Bishop Margaret Jean

Born: 25 Sep 1884

Died: 22 Dec 1964 (80) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ
Married: (2"!) 9 Feb 1933 Te Kuiti, NZ
Jensen John Robert

Born: 24 Oct 1878 Wairau, NZ
Died: 12 Oct 1966 (88)

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Boer War, served
WW1 reserves

Married: (1% 1922
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Brunskill Ada

Born: c 1876 Lancashire, England
Died: 13 Jan 1932 (56) Mangapeehi, NZ
Buried: Te Kuiti, NZ, cemetery

Goldsmith Marianne Lavinia

Born: 24 Oct 1883 Irwell, NZ

Died: 4 Nov 1883 (0) Irwell, NZ

Buried: Sedgemere Methodist cemetery, NZ
Goldsmith Katherine Mary

Born: 15 Oct 1884 Irwell, NZ

Died: 6 Nov 1913 (29) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro cemetery, Levin, NZ

Goldsmith Rhys Wharton

Born: 14 May 1886 Irwell, NZ

Died: 1 May 1962 (76) Levin, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

WW1, reserves

Married: 12 Nov 1908

Sinton Ethel Janet

Born: 3 Jul 1885 Alfred Forest, Sth Canterbury, NZ
Died: 26 Jul 1985 (100) Wanganui, NZ

Buried: Aromoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

Goldsmith Tom Selwyn

Born: 1 Sep 1887 Irwell, NZ

Died: 25 Jan 1941 (64) Feilding, NZ

Buried: Feilding, NZ, cemetery

Married: 28 Oct 1914

Prouse Christina Mabel

Born: 7 Nov 1885 Whitemans Vly, NZ
Died: 1 Mar 1976 (91) Feilding, NZ
Buried: Feilding, NZ, cemetery

Goldsmith Dorothy Winifred Annie
Born: 23 Jul 1894 Gisborne, NZ

Died: 17 Aug 1944 (50) Levin, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Married: 23 Mar 1921
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Hudson Frederick Hainsworth

Born: 28 Dec 1884 Leeds, Yorkshire, England
Died: 8 Aug 1959 (75) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro cemetery, Levin, NZ

WW1, enlisted 10 Aug 1914, Cpl, Machinegun section,
Samoa Advance party
WW1, enlisted 4 Oct 1916, from 1917 -1919
Sgt Major, 27" reinforcements, C company
NOTES:
Emigrated to NZ, 1879, “Atlanta”
State Farm accountant, Levin, 1905
15t Levin Town Clerk, 1906 - 1915
County Clerk, Horowhenua County Council, 1915 - 1923
Secretary, Horowhenua Electric Power Bd, 1923 - 1929
Mayor of Levin, 1932 - 1941

See obituary

Electoral Rolls:

Philip Catherine
1880/81 Irwell Farmer
1885/86 Irwell Farmer
1890 Irwell Farmer
1896 Gisborne  Settler Gisborne  Married
1900 Levin State Farm Levin Married
1905/06 Levin State Farm Accountant Levin Married
1911 Levin Accountant Levin Married
1914 Levin Accountant Levin Married
1919 Levin Accountant Levin Married
1928 Queen St Secretary Power Bd Levin Married
1935 Queen St Secretary Power Bd Levin Married
1938 Queen St Secretary Power Bd Levin Married
Philip Margaret
1905/06  Wellington Law Clerk Wearaoa Spinster
1911 Taumarunui Law Clerk Taumar. Married
1914 Taumarunui Law Clerk Taumar. Married
1919 Taumarunui Married
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1928

1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928

1935
1935
1935
1935
1935
1935
1935

1905/06
1911

1911
1914
1919
1928
1928
1928
1928
1928
1928
1928
1963
1963
1963
1963
1963

1911
1914
1914
1919
1928
1935
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John
Wangnaui
Stratford
Patea
Taumarunui
Taumarunui
Mangapehi

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Katherine
Wellington
Levin

Rhys
Waimate
Puketawa

Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
22 Karaka St
23 Karaka St
23 Karaka St
23 Karaka St
12 Burn St

Tom
Masterton
Wairoa
Taihape
Taranaki
Feilding
Feilding

Hairdresser
Hairdresser
Hotelkeeper
House Furnisher
House Furnisher

Farmer

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Retired
Retired

Spinster
Spinster

Shepherd

Station Hand

Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Retired

Bank Clerk
Bank Clerk
Bank Officer
Bank Officer
Bank Manager
Bank Manager

Auckland

Ada

Stratford
Patea
Taum.
Taum.

Mangapehi

Margaret
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Ethel
Waimate
Puketawa

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Christina
Levin
Levin

Taranaki
Feilding
Feilding

Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Spinster
Spinster

Married
Married
Married



1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972

1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
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Feilding

Prouse Rd

Frederick
Tiro Tiro Rd

Queen St
Queen St
Queen St
Queen St
Queen St

66 Queen St
66 Queen St

Bank Manager

Clerk

County Clerk
County Clerk
County Clerk
County Clerk
County Clerk
County Clerk
County Clerk

Feilding
Sanson
Sanson
Weraroa
Levin
Feilding
Feilding
Sanson

Dorothy
Queen St
Levin
Levin
Levin

Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Spinster
Married
Married
Married



