GOLDSMITH Philip Wharton

Born:6 Jan 1857Depwade or Aslacton, Norfolk, EnglandDied:27 Jan 1946 (89)Levin, NZBuried:Tiro Tiro cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father:	Philip Goldsmith	1823 - 1918
Mother:	Lavinia Wharton	1833 - 1864

Married: 24 Mar 1881 Leeston or Ellesmere, NZ

WILLIAMS Catherine Rhys

Born:	5 Feb 1858	Ystrad Mynach, Glamorgan, Wales
Died:	17 Jun 1940 (82)	Levin, NZ
Buried:	Tiro Tiro cemetery, Lev	vin, NZ
Father:	John Williams	1826 -
Mother:	Mary Williams	1828 -

Children:

Goldsmith	n Philip Ho	race
Born: Died: Buried:	Tiro Tiro cemetery, Le	Levin, NZ
Married:	30 Dec 1907	Auckland, NZ
Bishop	Margaret	Jean
Born:	25 Sep 1884	
Died:	22 Dec 1964 (80)	Auckland, NZ
Buried:	Waikumete cemetery,	Auckland, NZ
Married: (2	2 nd) 9 Feb 1933	Te Kuiti, NZ
Jensen	John Rob	ert
Born:	24 Oct 1878	Wairau, NZ
Died:	12 Oct 1966 (88)	
Buried:	Waikumete cemetery,	Auckland, NZ
	Boer War, served	
	WW1 reserves	
Marriad (1	1022	

Married: (1st) 1922

	13 Jan 1932 (56)	Lancashire, England Mangapeehi, NZ
Buried:	Te Kuiti, NZ, cemetery	
Goldsmith Born:	Marianne 24 Oct 1883	L avinia Irwell, NZ
Died:	4 Nov 1883 (0) Sedgemere Methodist o	Irwell, NZ
Goldsmith	Katherine	Mary
Died:	15 Oct 1884 6 Nov 1913 (29) Tiro Tiro cemetery, Lev	Irwell, NZ Levin, NZ
Goldsmith	Rhys Wha	rton
Died:	14 May 1886 1 May 1962 (76) Kelvin Grove cemetery, WW1, reserves	Irwell, NZ Levin, NZ
Married:	12 Nov 1908	
Sinton	Ethel Jane	
	26 Jul 1985 (100)	
Goldsmith	Tom Selwy	/n
Died:	1 Sep 1887 25 Jan 1941 (64) Feilding, NZ, cemetery	Irwell, NZ Feilding, NZ
Married:	28 Oct 1914	
Prouse	Christina I	
-	7 Nov 1885 1 Mar 1976 (91) Feilding, NZ, cemetery	Whitemans Vly, NZ Feilding, NZ
Goldsmith	Dorothy W	/inifred Annie
	23 Jul 1894 17 Aug 1944 (50) Karori cemetery, Wellin	•
Married:	23 Mar 1921	

Hudson	Frederick	Hainsworth
Born:	28 Dec 1884	Leeds, Yorkshire, England
Died:	8 Aug 1959 (75)	Levin, NZ
Buried:	Tiro Tiro cemetery, Lev	vin, NZ
	WW1, enlisted 10 Aug	1914, Cpl, Machinegun section,
		Samoa Advance party
	WW1, enlisted 4 Oct 19	
	Sgt Major, 27 th reinford	cements, C company

NOTES:

Emigrated to NZ, 1879, "Atlanta"

State Farm accountant, Levin, 1905

1st Levin Town Clerk, 1906 – 1915

County Clerk, Horowhenua County Council, 1915 – 1923

Secretary, Horowhenua Electric Power Bd, 1923 – 1929

Mayor of Levin, 1932 - 1941

See obituary

Electoral Rolls:

	Philip			Catherine	
1880/81	Irwell	Farmer			
1885/86	Irwell	Farmer			
1890	Irwell	Farmer			
1896	Gisborne	Settler		Gisborne	Married
1900	Levin	State Farm		Levin	Married
1905/06	Levin	State Farm Acc	countant	Levin	Married
1911	Levin	Accountant		Levin	Married
1914	Levin	Accountant		Levin	Married
1919	Levin	Accountant		Levin	Married
1928	Queen St	Secretary Powe	er Bd	Levin	Married
1935	Queen St	Secretary Powe	er Bd	Levin	Married
1938	Queen St	Secretary Powe	er Bd	Levin	Married
	Philip			Margaret	
1905/06	Wellington	Law Cler	k	Wearaoa	Spinster
1911	Taumarunu	ii Law Cler	k	Taumar.	Married
1914	Taumarunu	ii Law Cler	k	Taumar.	Married
1919	Taumarunu	ıi			Married

1928

Auckland Widow

	John		Ada	
1900 1905/06 1911 1914 1919 1928	Wangnaui Stratford Patea Taumarunui Taumarunui Mangapehi	Hairdresser Hairdresser Hotelkeeper House Furnisher House Furnisher Farmer	Stratford Patea Taum. Taum. Mangapehi	Married Married Married Married Married
1935 1935 1935 1935 1935 1935 1935	Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Retired Retired	Margaret Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland	Married Married Married Married Married Married
1905/06 1911	Katherine Wellington Levin	Spinster Spinster		
1911 1914 1919 1928 1928 1928 1928 1928 1928 1928	Rhys Waimate Puketawa Heatherlea Heatherlea Heatherlea Heatherlea Heatherlea 22 Karaka St 23 Karaka St 23 Karaka St 23 Karaka St 23 Karaka St	Shepherd Station Hand Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter Retired	Ethel Waimate Puketawa Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow Widow
1911 1914 1914 1919 1928 1935	Tom Masterton Wairoa Taihape Taranaki Feilding Feilding	Bank Clerk Bank Clerk Bank Officer Bank Officer Bank Manager Bank Manager	Christina Levin Levin Taranaki Feilding Feilding	Spinster Spinster Married Married Married

1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972	Feilding Prouse Rd	Bank Manager	Feilding Sanson Sanson Weraroa Levin Feilding Feilding Sanson	Married Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow
			— ···	
1919	Frederick Tiro Tiro Rd	Clerk	Dorothy Queen St	Spinster
1919 1928		County Clerk	-	Spinster Married
1928 1935	Tiro Tiro Rd Queen St Queen St	County Clerk County Clerk	Queen St	Married Married
1928 1935 1938	Tiro Tiro Rd Queen St Queen St Queen St	County Clerk County Clerk County Clerk	Queen St Levin	Married
1928 1935 1938 1946	Tiro Tiro Rd Queen St Queen St Queen St Queen St	County Clerk County Clerk County Clerk County Clerk	Queen St Levin Levin	Married Married
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949	Tiro Tiro Rd Queen St Queen St Queen St Queen St Queen St	County Clerk County Clerk County Clerk County Clerk County Clerk	Queen St Levin Levin	Married Married
1928 1935 1938 1946	Tiro Tiro Rd Queen St Queen St Queen St Queen St	County Clerk County Clerk County Clerk County Clerk	Queen St Levin Levin	Married Married